
7

GMDC
Gujarat Mineral Development

Corporation Ltd.
GMDC/SALE/VEH/01/2020

Tenders is invited for Disposal of 3 Nos. Old Vehicles
available at GMDC Ltd., Corporate office, Ahmedabad.

The Tender Can be Downloaded from our website
www.gmdcltd.com

General Manager (Power & M&M)
No.INF/ABD/582/2020

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

TENDER NOTICE No. 02/2020-21
The work having minimum cost Rs 0.47 lakhs to maximum
cost Rs.197.99 Lakhs are invited by office of the
Superintending Engineer, GIDC,Ahmedabad through On-line
and Off-line. Tender for the work at Sr.No. 1 to 15.

The Tender for On-line work is to be uploaded on web site
www.nprocure.com/gidc.  The last date for on-line
submission of tender is 28.09.2020.
Blank tenders copy for the work at Sr. No. 5 to 11 will be
issued from the Office of the Executive Engineer, GIDC,
Ahmedabad and Blank tenders copy for the work at Sr. No.
12 to 15 will be issued from the Office of the Executive
Engineer, GIDC, Mehsana from 14.09.2020 to 21.09.2020
after submission of required documents and tender fees and
Last date of Submission of Sealed tender is 28.09.2020
through (R.P.A.D. or Speed Post Only)

The Detailed tender notice for the On-line / Off-line works
can be seen from the Office Notice Board as well as web site
www.gidc.gov.in, www.statetenders.com/gidc and
www.nprocure.com Any amendments, updates regarding
these bids will be published in the web site only.

Superintending Engineer
GIDC,AhmedabadNo.INF/ABD/584/2020

GUJARAT WATER RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

On line tender Notice No. 08/2020-21
1. Name of Work :- Construction of 13 Tube well in alluvium area

in Vadodara, Kheda, Anand District and hard rock area in
Chhotaudepur Districts in Gujarat state under 250 S.C. Tube
well programme.

2. Estimated Cost :- Rs.54,42,995.00
3. Last date / Time for Receipt of Tender On line :- Date : 21.09.2020

at 18.00 Hrs.
4. Office of the Executive Engineer(M), Unit-4, Danapith, Nr.

Firestation, Manekchowk,Ahmedabad-1
Phone No. 22114083 Fax No. 29706760

5. The details of above tender wil l be available on
www.statetenders.com, www.Gwrdc.gujarat.gov.in and
www.nprocure.com.  The tender will be accepted only by on
line. Tender will not be accepted by RPAD/Speed post or ordinary
post.

No.INF/ABD/587/2020

ANKLESHWAR NAGARPALIKA

E-TENDER NOTICE
Ankleshwar Nagarpalika invites through on-line process
on http://nprocure.com from registered contractors for
the work : All inclusive maintenance contract of
nagarpalika all waterworks and Drainage pumping
station on Annual rate contract base for the period of
Date 01.10.2020 To Date 30.09.2021 of Ankleshwar
Nagarpalika (12 month period).  Amounting of Rs
80,00,000/-, Tender Fee Rs.2400/- & EMD of Rs 80,000/
- in the from DD only by any bank with tender.
The blank copy of he bid document can be down loaded
from website www.nprocure.com from 10.09.2020 to
19.09.2020 up to 18.00 Hrs. Last date of Physical
submission of Tender Fee, EMD & relevant Technical
Document in Sealed cover by Hand, RPAD or Speed
Post upto 24.09.2020 upto 18.00 Hrs.
Note: The Ankleshwar Nagarpalika reserves the right of
reject any or all tenders or it which in the opinion of
Ankleshwar Nagarpalika.

Prashant K. Parikh Chaitanya B. Golwala Daxaben D. Shah

Chief Officer Chairman President

Ankleshwar Ankleshwar Ankleshwar

Nagarpalika Nagarpalika Nagarpalika

(INF/BCH/299/20-21)

Amod Nagarpalika
Ta. Amod, Di. Bhaurch

-: Tender Notice :-
Chief Officer Amod Municipality, Amod is inviting Tender

Under Swarnim Jayanti Mukhya Mantri Shaheri Vikas Yojana
Mukhyamantri Shaheri Vikas Yojana 2018-19 & 2019-20 For
Road Safety work. Tender’s Estimated Cost is Rs 30.04 lakh.
Contractor should have valid register license under R&B. For
filling this tender contractor have to submit Registration
documents along with tender copy. For EMD contractor have
to submit  Demand Draft/Banker cheque/F.D.. If any of this
document is not submitted, then we will not accept any tender.
Amod Municipality  will accept tender only through speed post
or RPAD. If tender will not come in time and any delay in
there, then Amod Municipality will not take any responsibility
and will not accept any tender.  Amod Municipality will have
the final power for accepting or rejecting any tender.
For details Regarding Tender Bidders Can Visit
www.nprocurecom
(1) On-line Download of Tender - Up to Date :- 18.09.2020
(2) Physical Submission of Tender Fee, EMD and Other

Documents Date :- 22.09.2020
(3) On-line Opening of The Technical Bid Date :-

23.09.2020 (If possible)

Digvijay Prajapati Sushilaben Patel
Chief Officer President

Amod Municipality Amod Municipality

(INF/BCH/301/20-21)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 8th September, 2020

CIRCUIT SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED

By Order of the Board,
    FOR CIRCUIT SYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED,

PARESH VASANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR - DIN: 01376786

NOTICE FOR 25TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE AND E-VOTING

[CIN: U74140GJ1995PLC024524]
Unit No.1001, 10th Floor, ONE42 South Tower, Nr Ashok Vatika, Opp. Jayantilal Park BRTS,

Ambli Bopal Road, Ahmedabad - 380058

NOTICE is hereby given that the 25th Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) of the Company will be held on
Wednesday, the 30th September, 2020 at 4.00 p.m. IST through Video Conference (“VC”)/ Other Audio
Visual Means (“OAVM”) to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the AGM. The
Company has sent the Annual Report 2019-20 along with the Notice convening AGM through electronic
mode only to the members whose email addresses are registered with the Company and/or Depositories
in accordance with the Circular issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs dated 5th May, 2020 read
with its circulars dated 8th April, 2020 and 13th April, 2020. The Annual Report along with the Notice
convening the AGM is also available on the website of Company at www.mycsil.com and on website of
Central Depository Services (India) Limited at www.evotingindia.com.

NOTICE is hereby further given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules
made there under and as per Regulation 42 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members
and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Thursday, the 24th September,
2020 to Wednesday, the 30th September, 2020 (both days inclusive), for the purpose of 25th AGM of
the Company.

As per the Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management
and Administration) Rules, 2014 the Company is providing its members the facilities to cast their vote by
‘Remote e-voting’ as under and also ‘e-voting’ at the time of AGM on all the resolutions set forth in the
said Notice. The details as required pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules
made there under are given here under:

1 Date & Time of commencement 9.00 a.m. on 27th September, 2020
of Remote e-voting

2 Date & Time of end of 5:00 p.m. on 29th September, 2020
Remote e-voting

3 Cut-off date for determining 23rd September, 2020
rights of entitlement of
Remote e-voting

4 Those persons who have acquired shares and have become members of the Company after emailing
of notice of AGM by the Company and whose names appear in the Register of Members of the
Company/ in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by depositories as on cut-off date can
exercise their voting rights through Remote e-voting by following the procedure as mentioned in the
said Notice of AGM.

5 Remote e-voting shall After 5:00 p.m. on 29th September, 2020
not be allowed beyond

6 Manner of casting e-votes on E-voting facility will be available during AGM. Members
resolutions during AGM who have already cast their vote by remote e-voting prior
(VC/OAVM) to the AGM may remain present at AGM through VC/OAVM

but shall not be entitled to cast their e-vote
again during AGM.

7 Electronic Voting system & Central Depository Services (India) Limited
VC/OAVM platform provider www.evotingindia.com

8 Contact details of person Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Manager
responsible to address the Central Depository Services (India) Limited
grievances connected with 25th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futurex,
e-voting system Mafatlal Mills Compound, NM Joshi Marg,

Lower Parel (E), Mumbai - 400 013
E Mail ID -helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com
Phone No. -  1800225533

SHREE NARMADA ALUMINIUM
INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off: 95/1, Bharuch Palej Road, Bholav Dist. Bharuch 392001
Tele No. 02642-260039   Email: nalexbh@yahoo.co.in

Website: www.snailbh.in
CIN: L91110GJ1981PLC004269

NOTICE OF THE 39TH AGM, BOOK CLOSURE &
EVOTING INFORMATION

Place : Bharuch
Date : 07.09.2020

By order of the Board of Directors
For SHREE NARMADA ALUMINIUM

INDUSTRIES LTD.
Kantilal Patel

Managing Director

NOTICE is hereby given that the 39thAnnual General Meeting (AGM)
of the Members of the Company for the financial year 2019-20 will
be held on Wednesday30th September, 2020 at 11.00 a.m. at Hotel
Shalimar, Stat’ion Road,Bharuch- 392001,to transact thebusiness
as set out in the Notice ofthe AGM.

TheNotice of AGM along with the Annual Report, inter alia, including
the remote e-voting instruction, Attendance Slip, ProxyForm has been
sent to the Members at their registered address by the permitted/
prescribed mode. Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of
the Company will be remained closed from 26thSeptember, 2020 to
30th September, 2020 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of Annual
General Meeting of the Company.The Annual Report for the financial
year 2019-2020 and the notice of the 39th AGM are available at
website of the company www.snailbh.in and at the website of the
BSE limited www.bseindia.com .

In accordance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013read
with Rules 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration)
Amended Rules, 2015 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the
Company is providing its members,the facility to exercise theirrights
to votes by electronic means on resolutions proposed to be
passedinMeeting by Electronic means. Member may cast their vote
using electronic voting system from place other than venue of the
meeting (“Remote e-voting’’). The Company has engaged
serviceofCentral Depository Services (India) Limited. (CDSL) asthe
Agency to provide the facility of remote e-voting.

The Members are requested to note the following:-

a) The remote e-voting period shall commence on Sunday,
27thSeptember, 2020 at 09.00 a.m. and end on Tuesday 29th
September, 2020 at 5.00 p.m. The remote e-voting module shall
be disabled thereafter and voting through electronic mode shall
not be allowed beyond said date and time.

b) Cut-off date for the purposeof e-voting will be the 23rd
September, 2020.

c) A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members
or in the Register of beneficial owners maintained by the
depositories as on the cut –off date i.e. 23rd September, 2020
only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as
well as voting in the AGM. Eligible members who have acquired
shares after the said date may approach CDSL at
helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com to obtain login ID and
Password to exercise their right to vote.

d) Member may participate in the AGM even after exercising their
right to vote through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to
vote again in the meeting.

e) The facility for voting through poll papers shall also be made
available at the AGM and members who have not cast their vote
by remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their voting right at
AGM. In case the member cast their vote through both the
modes, voting done by e-voting shall prevail and vote cast
through poll paper shall be treated as invalid.

f) In case of any query relating to e-voting, members/beneficial
owners may refer the FAQ’s and   e-voting user manual available
at www.evotingindia.com.

g) The contact details for grievance, in case you have any quarries
orissues regarding e-voting,you may refer the Frequently Asked
Questions (“FAQ”) for members and remote e-voting user manual
available at www.evoting.india.co.in under help section or write
an e-mail to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my name from

SUGLATWALA SHAHIDA
KAMAR GULAMHUSAIN to
SUGLATWALA SHAHIDA

GULAMHUSAIN.
Address: Sodagarni Poll

Kalupur, Ahmedabad
1323


